 SIXTY FIRST DAY, MARCH 13, 2015 1
SIXTY FOURTH LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION
SIXTY FIRST DAY
House Chamber, Olympia, Friday, March 13, 2015
The House was called to order at 9:55 a.m. by the Speaker
(Representative Orwall presiding).
Reading of the Journal of the previous day was dispensed with
and it was ordered to stand approved.

Referred to Committee on Education.
SB 5723 by Senators Honeyford and Keiser
AN ACT Relating to the amendment, recodification,
decodification, or repeal of statutes relating to state capital
construction funds and accounts and bond authorizations that
are inactive, obsolete, or no longer necessary for continued
publication in the Revised Code of Washington; amending
RCW 28A.525.200, 28B.10.851, 28B.14D.040, 28B.50.401,
35.21.900, 35A.40.050, 35A.79.020, 41.16.040, 43.70.900,
43.83.020, 43.83A.030, 43.83D.120, 43.83H.030, 43.83I.040,
43.99C.070, 43.99E.020, 43.99F.030, 43.99G.020,
43.99I.020, 43.99K.020, 43.99L.020, 43.99P.020,
43.99Q.020, 70.95.165, 70.95.267, 70.95.268, 79.17.120,
87.80.130, 90.38.900, 90.42.060, and 90.72.080; reenacting
and amending RCW 43.99H.020; adding a new section to
chapter 90.48 RCW; adding new sections to chapter 43.83
RCW; recodifying RCW 90.50.020, 28B.10.851, 28B.14.040,
43.75.225, 43.83A.030, 43.83H.030, 43.83I.040, 43.99E.020,
43.99F.030, and 43.99G.020; decodifying RCW 15.24.800,
15.24.802, 15.24.804, 15.24.806, 15.24.808, 15.24.810,
15.24.812, 15.24.814, 15.24.816, 15.24.818, 79.24.100,
79.24.110, 79.24.120, 79.24.130, 79.24.140, 79.24.150,
79.24.160, 79.24.652, 79.24.654, 79.24.656, 79.24.658,